CHAIN WRAP

e 26-3/8 —=

54—7/8 AT

(Ce]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

DESCRIPTION

11-1/2 OD RESILIENT COATING ROLL, HEATED

10-7/8 OD CHROME PLATED DOCTOR ROLL, HEATED
RAISE-LOWER CONTROLS FOR CLEAR POLYCARBONATE SHIELDS
ROLL OPENING ADJUSTMENT HANDWHEEL

SINGLE HANDWHEEL DOCTOR ROLL OPENING ADJUSTMENT WITH DIGITAL READOUT
25:1 DOCTOR ROLL GEAR DRIVE

5 HP VARIABLE SPEED DRIVE (AC INVERTER), ___ TO ___ FPM
CLEAR POLYCARBONATE SHIELDS INFEED AND OUTFEED

WITH RAISE—LOWER MECHANISM AND INTERLOCK SWITCHES
OPERATING CONTROL BARS

PIVOTING INFEED TABLE

PIVOTING FINGERS WITH INTERLOCK

REVERSE LOCKOUT SWITCH

ROLL OPENING INDICATOR

EXHAUST DUCT WITH 8" CONNECTION

NEMA 12 ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE FOR MACHINE AND OIL HEATER CONTROLS
42KW OIL HEATER WITH PIPING TO AND FROM ROLLS

#D50 ROLLER CHAIN DRIVE

GEAR AND CHAIN COVER

DIFFERENTIAL COUPLING TO PARALLEL ROLLS

001 /4 —=f

44-1/2

LEFT END VIEW

b TIER
A

Fer\Wood =

Regeneration. For good,

PROJECT.

CODE NMHO06 - Hot Melt Coater
LAMINATING LINE
BLACK BROS.

DESIGNER

DATE

27.10.2017

ALE

|
+ i 2R
L ®
\ = iy
—
ﬂ P -
C___1 \ ) 09“
- e B ©
_'-J_/- L -
3 1=
n e { ~
[[[1] I"l o ti-m
W[ T i 0 A=
i i — *
o 7
=3 NL+ 10-3/4 BETWEEN UPPER BEARING BRACKETS = _____ _ | <%
) o
| ) r .
NL+ 18—3/4 BETWEEN FRAMES =§___ i
[] []
[] []
J J L | .-
| | |
| | |
e 24-3/4 NL= _____
NL+ 94 =_____
INFEED VIEW




DRILL "0".316 DIA.

TAP 3/8-16UNC

(TYP. 2 HOLES IN EACH
OUTFEED FRAME COLUMN)

2" [5398mm]  —

1

94" [234.95mm]

—4‘ 17 [25.40mm]
i‘ﬁl\' 1+
2 [16.67mm] T: i

5" [127.00mm]

f

LOCATE, LEVEL & WELD
PIVOT BRACKETS TO
EDGE GUIDE @ ASSEMBLY

40} [1028.31mm]

+ + + 11
,— L+ I 11
‘_I pasi I 1 T
) | |
jj =Sy N v S a—
. == 3 e ) L A Y-
®) o(®) o (& e I @) @ @)\ A L
T =

s g [9.53mm]

e 73" [196.85mm]

DUAL LIMIT SWITCH SUB—ASSEMBLY
1

SCALE 3/8" = 1"

12" [317.5mm]

DR. "0".316 DIA.
TAP 3/8-16UNC
[2 PLACES IN EDGE GUIDE]

}

5" [127.00mm]

DR. 27/64 DIA.
TAP 1/2-13UNC
(TYP." 4 HOLES)

====meer

E===
F==
|

oS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

L__L
—=
T

42§ [1073.15mm]

i —

2-1B2713-1

EDGE GUIDE SUPPORT TUBE

1-162714

ADJUSTABLE EDGE GUIDE SLIDE BAR

1-TB2715

EDGE _GUIDE_PIVOT BRACKET

1-162716—1

EDGE GUIDE

Z

—3883-7207

CONVEYOR SUPPORT

i [enfnfeno| ==

Z

—3883-7202

CONVEYOR SUPPORT

—3883—7203

—8641-9003

CONVEYOR SUPPORT
LIFT OUT CONVEYOR SECTION

—-8641-9042

10 FT. LONG ROLLER CONVEYOR

St

—8548—-0612

9-8571-0600

—-8598—0600

CARRIAGE BOLT, 3/8—16UNC X 3/4 LG.

HEX NUT, 3/8-16UNC
FLAT WASHER, 3/8

-8550-0824

—0712-0234
—-8553-0624

-8252-9406

HEX CAPSCREW, 1/2-13UNC X 1-1/2 LG.

SPACER, 1/4” THICK
SOC. HEAD CAPSCREW, 3/8-16 X 1-1/2

BE
AL

T
]
-

/o=

Ve

LIMIT SWITCH

—1562—000

ROD LEVER

—2081-601

SWITCH BRACKET

RiS

—2081-6012

ADJUSTABLE SWITCH BRACKET

Fer\Wood

Regeneration. For good,

i
n ) j
1 [ |
SIS a— \ i
s R
r i CM)
Laf
INSIDE RIGHT END VIEW
PROJECT:
CODE NMHO06 - Hot Roll Laminator
TYPE LAMINATING LINE
BRAND: BLACKBROS
DESGNER
DATE 27.10.2017

ALE

—8550-0612
-8577-0600
—8598-0600

HEX HEAD CAPSCREW, 3/8-16 X 3/4
ELASTIC LOCKNUT, 3/8-16UNC
FLAT WASHER, 3/8

—8548-0612
—8598—0600

9-8580-0600

—2081-6036

—2081-6037

—2081-6038

CARRIAGE BOLT

FLAT WASHER, 3/8

WING NUT, 3/8-16UNC
LIMIT SMITCH SUPPORT TUBE
SUPPORT TUBE BRACKET

SUPPORT, LIMIT SMTCH SUB—ASSEMBLY

—1398-3106

-8556—1280

| HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT HANDWHEEL
SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER SCREW, 3/4 X 5

—-8740-1640

COMPRESSION SPRING




=
= =
< [
5 S
(@]
< [m)
= { 2
P < -
O - =
= " T
! O
< [t} =
_ﬂlu |
= f
-
(@]
|
L
3
o
3
<
o
b
() !
— .
J |‘|
] Vo~ ] }
{ VSN
/ \ I v/ \ I ©
e \ ! \ o/ \ <
e \ 1 [ A N
4 1 ) !
] ] \ L2)
A | { Vi v
2 | \! \ T
< N ! | { \ |
KON N\ —_
+ N N Ny +
N N i . -
7 « X
/ Ny ! i 1
\ ff A - i =
7 [—— a e m
S 6 Y A s} BN L ] o |
L ®
1 1
L A
\ \ o g A Ji
1 1 i /
\ \ - /
\ \ ¥ - /
1 1 4
\ \ o/
Vo . D
\ \ y, |
/ / ., # ! A
A \
A \
\ ju O—
\
\
\ \ t3
Vo - T R
\ \
\ \ m
\ \ &= o T
\ \ > g £
\ \ O— oo
\ ANn ® Fan
\ 3
/ \ _i — z 2
\ \ o Qo =
\ — z =
\ \\\) @/ — ~~J =
N \ Q
M \ \\\\\&, =====y] =z
=\
0
\ \ 7
\ \ J
/ / \\\ \\
\ \ g - /
\ / /
\ — \\
/ O— I ® I
N ~
fé&i’l.;\ |\|\\\\
: O—1
p—— ' I S 1 — 1) S "
....... .l Lm.l----..: PR uﬂmw@nrﬂnd@hlh._ I*l ~
T g |1 iy W 1y it g B L AE L - e S -
| R i N
} o= o g o T : 1 -
f + ki g ! + _ _ | I*I T o
g ! + _ 1" Iq /
BERE
L -
e 7
\ i
|

INFEED VIEW

58

©

NMHOO06 - Panel Cleaner
LAMINATING LINE

BLACKBROS

27.10.2017

E

DESCRIPTION
MAIN MACHINE FRAME

EASILY REMOVEABLE UPPER INFEED COVER

OUTFEED TABLE

UPPER EXHAUST DUCT ARRANGEMENT WITH 7" DIA. OUTLET
LOWER EXHAUST DUCT ARRANGEMENT WITH 7" DIA. OUTLET
MATERIAL THICKNESS ADJUSTMENT HANDWHEEL WITH INDICATOR

UPPER AND LOWER STATIC ELIMINATOR BRUSHES
INFEED UPPER SLIDING HOGD / BARRIER GUARD

RESILIENT COVERED UPPER AND LOWER FEED ROLLS

V—BELT SERPENTINE WRAP BRUSH ROLL DRIVE

NO.

7

i

11,

|— 0-3/8 — 2

18
22

LEFT END VIEW

DESIGNER

ylelg |y
@ _
O S
oO°
or
==
i
re
U3
Ll &




	a
	b
	c

